### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Emily Program, P.C.		111/13/2013	For-Profit Corporation: MINNESOTA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kathryne Westin	
Street Address:	3821 Drew Avenue South	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55410	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 4288256		ANNA WESTIN HOUSE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123408827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 612-343-2178

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth C. Buckingham

Address Line 1: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP, 50 So. 6th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M242993	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth C. Buckingham	
Signature:	/Elizabeth C. Buckingham/	
Date:	12/06/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment Schedule 1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005168 FRAME: 0984 4288256

CH \$40.00

## SCHEDULE 1

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, THE EMILY PROGRAM, P.C., a for-profit corporation under the laws of Minnesota whose address is 2265 Como Avenue, St. Paul, Minnesota 55108 ("Assignor"), has used and registered the mark identified as follows (the "Mark"):

Mark U.S. Reg. No. Registration Date

ANNA WESTIN HOUSE 4,288,256 February 12, 2013

WHEREAS, KATHRYNE WESTIN, a U.S. citizen whose address is 3821 Drew Avenue South, Minneapolis, MN 55410 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Mark and enjoy the protection of the registration of the Mark;.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and sell unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark (including all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of the Mark), together with all goodwill associated with the use of and symbolized by the Mark and the registration of the Mark.

This assignment shall be effective as of the later date signed below, shall be binding on the successors and assigns of Assignor and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
THE EMILY PROGRAM, P.C.	KATHRYNE WESTIN
By: D-recolle	Kety West
Name: Dirie Miller	Date:///3//3
Title: Pess.os.	
Date:	

**RECORDED: 12/06/2013**